

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CC) No.....CC no7961/2008

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Roy, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.... CC 6841/2008.

(A.S. BISHT)
Court Master(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
Court Master