

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 6841/2008)(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2007 in WP No. 1496/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

ANIL CHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA KRISHNA GAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/07/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Vishwajit Singh, Adv.(Mentioned by)
for Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLet the application for stay in SLP(C)No...../2008 (CC No.7961/2008) be listed in the n
ext

Friday week.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master