

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13913/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2007 in WP No. 1496/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH,
LUCKNOW)

ANIL CHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA KRISHNA GAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14794 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 31/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

Mr. Shail K. Dwivedi, AAG

Mr. Jyotindra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Roy, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the matter has already been on board on 05.08.2008 before the

Division Bench of the High Court, List on 06.08.2008.

(Satish K. Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master