

:
ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2/09 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14794/2008

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr.Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.T.N.Singh, Adv.

Mr.P.N.Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.K.Ganguli, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr.A.S.Pundir, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kr.Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the SLP on 23.04.2009 as Item No.1.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master