

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13913/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2007 in WP No. 1496/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

ANIL CHANDRA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA KRISHNA GAUR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14794 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.  
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shail K. Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A. Mittal, Adv.Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 28.4.2009 as Item No.1.

(A.D. Sharma)(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master